- 1 HJR57
- 2 189780-1
- 3 By Representatives Rich and Ainsworth
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 16-JAN-18

1	189780-1:n:01/11/2018:JEC/jec LSA2018-259
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING BRUCE SANFORD ON BEING NAMED THE 2017
9	ALABAMA REALTOR OF THE YEAR.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations
12	are herein proudly presented to Bruce Sanford on the
13	outstanding achievement of being named the 2017 Alabama
14	Realtor of the Year; and
15	WHEREAS, with an unwavering commitment to
16	excellence, Bruce Sanford exceeds expectations in fulfilling
17	the realty needs of the community and beyond through his
18	esteemed business, Bruce Sanford Real Estate; and
19	WHEREAS, Bruce Sanford has contributed exceptional
20	service as a Qualifying Broker for over 42 years; and
21	WHEREAS, Bruce Sanford serves as Parliamentarian for
22	the Marshall County Board of Realtors and is a member of the
23	North Alabama MLS Board of Directors; and
24	WHEREAS, Bruce Sanford has received public
25	recognition for his business conduct and his work ethic, and
26	his customer service is unparalleled; he is well-known for his

imaginative and creative advertising programs, rehabilitation
work, and land utilization; and

WHEREAS, Bruce Sanford has served in numerous civic leadership positions and received selection as Man of the Year by Boaz Civitans; he has been active with the Alabama Association of Realtors for over 40 years and has served for 20 years as Federal Political Coordinator for the National Association of Realtors; and

WHEREAS, through the years, Bruce Sanford has earned widespread admiration and respect for his tireless dedication and exceptional abilities, and he is truly deserving of special recognition and praise; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Bruce Sanford is honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to him in highest tribute and deepest admiration and appreciation for his immeasurable service, along with sincere best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.

Τ			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer of the Senate	
7		House of Representatives	
8 9 10		hereby certify that the within Act originated by the House 23-JAN-18.	l in
10 11 12 13		Jeff Woodard Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	30-JAN-18 A	.dopted
17			